

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LA GRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			77.33 %			28.86 %		41.86 %
			84,590.00	150,000.00	65,410.00	109,000.00	24,410.00	120,000.00	35,410.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.6000	ACRE	1,000.0000	4,000.0000	300.00 %	6,200.0000	520.00 %	5,000.0000	400.00 %	
			1,600.00	6,400.00	4,800.00	9,920.00	8,320.00	8,000.00	6,400.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			400.00 %		140.00 %		3,900.00 %	
			500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	700.00	20,000.00	19,500.00	
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,000.00	23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			0.00 %		4.00 %		0.00 %	
	605.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.2000	4.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			3,025.00	3,025.00	0.00	3,146.00	121.00	3,025.00	0.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-33.33 %		44.17 %		25.00 %	
	1380.0000		12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	17.3000	44.17 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			16,560.00	11,040.00	-5,520.00	23,874.00	7,314.00	20,700.00	4,140.00	
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-44.44 %		-8.89 %		66.67 %	
	4000.0000		9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %	8.2000	-8.89 %	15.0000	66.67 %	
			36,000.00	20,000.00	-16,000.00	32,800.00	-3,200.00	60,000.00	24,000.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			100.00 %		75.00 %		41.67 %	
	4410.0000		3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %	5.2500	75.00 %	4.2500	41.67 %	
			13,230.00	26,460.00	13,230.00	23,152.50	9,922.50	18,742.50	5,512.50	
DRAINAGE										
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			108.33 %		566.67 %		16.67 %	
	26.0000		12.0000	25.0000	108.33 %	80.0000	566.67 %	14.0000	16.67 %	
			312.00	650.00	338.00	2,080.00	1,768.00	364.00	52.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LA GRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,000.00	25.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 400.00	-60.00 % -600.00				
11	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 54.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,160.00	25.0000 1,350.00	-37.50 % -810.00	39.0000 2,106.00	-2.50 % -54.00	22.0000 1,188.00	-45.00 % -972.00				
12	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	80.0000 480.00	40.0000 240.00	-50.00 % -240.00	120.0000 720.00	50.00 % 240.00	70.0000 420.00	-12.50 % -60.00				
STORM SEWER													
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	900.0000 900.00	-30.77 % -400.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	7.69 % 100.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-23.08 % -300.00				
STRUCTURE													
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 79.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 4,740.00	20.0000 1,580.00	-66.67 % -3,160.00	57.0000 4,503.00	-5.00 % -237.00	100.0000 7,900.00	66.67 % 3,160.00				
15	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 53.0000	C.Y.	750.0000 39,750.00	1,000.0000 53,000.00	33.33 % 13,250.00	858.0000 45,474.00	14.40 % 5,724.00	775.0000 41,075.00	3.33 % 1,325.00				
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		21,000.00	500.00	-97.62 % -20,500.00	27,000.00	28.57 % 6,000.00	75,000.00	257.14 % 54,000.00				
17	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 15.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 450.00	50.0000 750.00	66.67 % 300.00	200.0000 3,000.00	566.67 % 2,550.00	65.0000 975.00	116.67 % 525.00				
18	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT 50.0000	L.F.	600.0000 30,000.00	10.0000 500.00	-98.33 % -29,500.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.83 % -29,950.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.83 % -29,950.00				



PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LA GRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
STRUCTURE											
30	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE THROW FENCE										
	66.0000	L.F.	200.0000 13,200.00	50.00 %	300.0000 19,800.00	6,600.00	255.0000 16,830.00	27.50 %	3,630.00	100.0000 6,600.00	-50.00 % -6,600.00
31	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP MODIFIED										
	475.0000	L.F.	100.0000 47,500.00	55.00 %	155.0000 73,625.00	26,125.00	147.0000 69,825.00	47.00 %	22,325.00	140.0000 66,500.00	40.00 % 19,000.00
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER										
	366.0000	L.F.	150.0000 54,900.00	20.00 %	180.0000 65,880.00	10,980.00	164.0000 60,024.00	9.33 %	5,124.00	235.0000 86,010.00	56.67 % 31,110.00
33	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)										
	207.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 10,350.00	-50.00 %	25.0000 5,175.00	-5,175.00	23.0000 4,761.00	-54.00 %	-5,589.00	30.0000 6,210.00	-40.00 % -4,140.00
SURFACING											
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE										
	389.0000	TON	15.0000 5,835.00	66.67 %	25.0000 9,725.00	3,890.00	30.0000 11,670.00	100.00 %	5,835.00	50.0000 19,450.00	233.33 % 13,615.00
LIQUID ASPHALT											
35	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE										
		EST.	260.00	0.00 %	260.00		260.00	0.00 %		260.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
36	COMMERCIAL HMA										
	260.0000	TON	115.0000 29,900.00	-27.83 %	83.0000 21,580.00	-8,320.00	77.6500 20,189.00	-32.48 %	-9,711.00	80.0000 20,800.00	-30.43 % -9,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LA GRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
37	ESC LEAD												
	8.0000	DAY	217.0000	150.0000	-30.88 %	185.0000	-14.75 %	50.0000	-76.96 %				
			1,736.00	1,200.00	-536.00	1,480.00	-256.00	400.00	-1,336.00				
38	WATTLE												
	800.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %				
			4,000.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	4,000.00	0.00				
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00					
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT												
	1.6000	ACRE	250.0000	700.0000	180.00 %	695.0000	178.00 %	2,000.0000	700.00 %				
			400.00	1,120.00	720.00	1,112.00	712.00	3,200.00	2,800.00				
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	1.3000	ACRE	1,200.0000	2,000.0000	66.67 %	1,950.0000	62.50 %	3,000.0000	150.00 %				
			1,560.00	2,600.00	1,040.00	2,535.00	975.00	3,900.00	2,340.00				
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE												
	200.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	4.7500	35.71 %	5.0000	42.86 %				
			700.00	400.00	-300.00	950.00	250.00	1,000.00	300.00				
TRAFFIC													
43	EXTRUDED CURB												
	494.0000	L.F.	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08 %	14.0000	7.69 %	10.0000	-23.08 %				
			6,422.00	4,940.00	-1,482.00	6,916.00	494.00	4,940.00	-1,482.00				
44	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2												
	575.0000	L.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0500	-12.38 %	35.0000	-12.50 %				
			23,000.00	20,125.00	-2,875.00	20,153.75	-2,846.25	20,125.00	-2,875.00				
45	CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2 TO BRIDGE F-SHAPE												
	20.0000	L.F.	140.0000	220.0000	57.14 %	62.6500	-55.25 %	50.0000	-64.29 %				
			2,800.00	4,400.00	1,600.00	1,253.00	-1,547.00	1,000.00	-1,800.00				
46	CAST IN PLACE CONC. BRIDGE RAIL EXTENSION												
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LA GRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	ODABASHIAN BRIDGE RAIL REPAIR 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	840.0000 840.00	68.00 % 340.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	300.00 % 1,500.00	
48	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 575.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,450.00	10.0000 5,750.00	66.67 % 2,300.00	9.5500 5,491.25	59.17 % 2,041.25	10.0000 5,750.00	66.67 % 2,300.00	
49	PAINT LINE 44.0000	L.F.	1.0000 44.00	8.0000 352.00	700.00 % 308.00	1.8500 81.40	85.00 % 37.40	10.0000 440.00	900.00 % 396.00	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-7.92 %		-19.98 %		-63.17 %	
			5,430.00	5,000.00	-430.00	4,345.00	-1,085.00	2,000.00	-3,430.00	
51	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 366.0000	L.F.	25.0000 9,150.00	40.0000 14,640.00	60.00 % 5,490.00	37.5000 13,725.00	50.00 % 4,575.00	10.0000 3,660.00	-60.00 % -5,490.00	
52	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			233.33 %		266.67 %		66.67 %	
			30,000.00	100,000.00	70,000.00	110,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
53	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 2.5000	C.Y.	35.5000 88.75	25.0000 62.50	-29.58 % -26.25	180.0000 450.00	407.04 % 361.25	25.0000 62.50	-29.58 % -26.25	
54	CURE BOX	L.S.			0.00 %		-89.17 %		-83.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	325.00	-2,675.00	500.00	-2,500.00	
55	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-60.00 %		-28.40 %		-16.00 %	
			25,000.00	10,000.00	-15,000.00	17,900.00	-7,100.00	21,000.00	-4,000.00	
56	BOLLARD TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	950.0000 950.00	850.0000 850.00	-10.53 % -100.00	1,625.0000 1,625.00	71.05 % 675.00	750.0000 750.00	-21.05 % -200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LA GRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	WOOD THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH 1350.0000	L.F.	40.0000 54,000.00	-50.00 %	20.0000 27,000.00	-27,000.00	28.8100 38,893.50	-27.98 %	33.0000 44,550.00	-17.50 %
58	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 20.0000	S.F.	40.0000 800.00	25.00 %	50.0000 1,000.00	200.00	42.2200 844.40	5.55 %	100.0000 2,000.00	150.00 %
59	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 2.0000	EACH	275.0000 550.00	9.09 %	300.0000 600.00	50.00	300.0000 600.00	9.09 %	250.0000 500.00	-9.09 %
60	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.		200.00	0.00 %	200.00		200.00	0.00 %	200.00	0.00 %
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
63	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-500.00	3,200.00	220.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
64	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6'-0" DIAM. SHAFT 18.0000	L.F.	300.0000 5,400.00	66.67 %	500.0000 9,000.00	3,600.00	604.0000 10,872.00	101.33 %	615.0000 11,070.00	105.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,081,874.25	8.19 %	\$1,170,460.00		\$1,182,041.80	9.26 %	\$1,200,272.50	10.94 %
BASE TOTAL			\$1,081,874.25	8.19 %	\$1,170,460.00		\$1,182,041.80	9.26 %	\$1,200,272.50	10.94 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			118.63 %			25.31 %					26.49 %
			84,590.00	184,940.00	100,350.00	106,000.00	21,410.00	107,000.00	22,410.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	1.6000	ACRE	1,000.0000	5,312.5000	431.25 %	6,000.0000	500.00 %	10,000.0000	900.00 %				
			1,600.00	8,500.00	6,900.00	9,600.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	14,400.00				
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			492.60 %		140.00 %		1,000.00 %				
			500.00	2,963.00	2,463.00	1,200.00	700.00	5,500.00	5,000.00				
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			23,000.00	23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00					
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			30.00 %		20.00 %		100.00 %				
	605.0000		5.0000	6.5000	30.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %				
			3,025.00	3,932.50	907.50	3,630.00	605.00	6,050.00	3,025.00				
GRADING													
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-48.67 %		83.33 %		25.00 %				
	1380.0000		12.0000	6.1600	-48.67 %	22.0000	83.33 %	15.0000	25.00 %				
			16,560.00	8,500.80	-8,059.20	30,360.00	13,800.00	20,700.00	4,140.00				
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			61.11 %		133.33 %		66.67 %				
	4000.0000		9.0000	14.5000	61.11 %	21.0000	133.33 %	15.0000	66.67 %				
			36,000.00	58,000.00	22,000.00	84,000.00	48,000.00	60,000.00	24,000.00				
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			253.33 %		33.33 %		66.67 %				
	4410.0000		3.0000	10.6000	253.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %				
			13,230.00	46,746.00	33,516.00	17,640.00	4,410.00	22,050.00	8,820.00				
DRAINAGE													
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			364.75 %		33.33 %		525.00 %				
	26.0000		12.0000	55.7700	364.75 %	16.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	525.00 %				
			312.00	1,450.02	1,138.02	416.00	104.00	1,950.00	1,638.00				



PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,000.00	65.6500 1,313.00	31.30 % 313.00	56.0000 1,120.00	12.00 % 120.00	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00				
11	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 54.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,160.00	55.5600 3,000.24	38.90 % 840.24	58.0000 3,132.00	45.00 % 972.00	62.0000 3,348.00	55.00 % 1,188.00				
12	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	80.0000 480.00	91.6700 550.02	14.59 % 70.02	105.0000 630.00	31.25 % 150.00	85.0000 510.00	6.25 % 30.00				
STORM SEWER													
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	53.85 % 700.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	61.54 % 800.00	1,700.0000 1,700.00	30.77 % 400.00				
STRUCTURE													
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 79.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 4,740.00	53.8000 4,250.20	-10.33 % -489.80	35.0000 2,765.00	-41.67 % -1,975.00	100.0000 7,900.00	66.67 % 3,160.00				
15	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 53.0000	C.Y.	750.0000 39,750.00	952.4500 50,479.85	26.99 % 10,729.85	1,478.0000 78,334.00	97.07 % 38,584.00	1,150.0000 60,950.00	53.33 % 21,200.00				
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		21,000.00	37,750.00	79.76 % 16,750.00	34,000.00	61.90 % 13,000.00	2,000.00	-90.48 % -19,000.00				
17	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 15.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 450.00	175.0000 2,625.00	483.33 % 2,175.00	120.0000 1,800.00	300.00 % 1,350.00	150.0000 2,250.00	400.00 % 1,800.00				
18	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT 50.0000	L.F.	600.0000 30,000.00	1.2600 63.00	-99.79 % -29,937.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.83 % -29,950.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.83 % -29,950.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
19	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6'-0" DIAM. SHAFT												
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,957.5000	19.15 %	5,766.0000	15.32 %	5,300.0000	6.00 %				
			10,000.00	11,915.00	1,915.00	11,532.00	1,532.00	10,600.00	600.00				
20	CASING SHORING												
	4.0000	L.F.	500.0000	12.5000	-97.50 %	124.5000	-75.10 %	10.0000	-98.00 %				
			2,000.00	50.00	-1,950.00	498.00	-1,502.00	40.00	-1,960.00				
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE												
	11945.0000	LB.	1.3000	2.1200	63.08 %	1.7500	34.62 %	2.5500	96.15 %				
			15,528.50	25,323.40	9,794.90	20,903.75	5,375.25	30,459.75	14,931.25				
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT												
	6260.0000	LB.	2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	2.2000	10.00 %				
			12,520.00	15,650.00	3,130.00	18,780.00	6,260.00	13,772.00	1,252.00				
23	CSL ACCESS TUBE												
	300.0000	L.F.	20.0000	19.5800	-2.10 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	13.2000	-34.00 %				
			6,000.00	5,874.00	-126.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	3,960.00	-2,040.00				
24	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE												
	48.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	1,648.9600	119.86 %	1,200.0000	60.00 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %				
			36,000.00	79,150.08	43,150.08	57,600.00	21,600.00	48,000.00	12,000.00				
25	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT												
	53.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	333.7500	-66.63 %	479.0000	-52.10 %	295.0000	-70.50 %				
			53,000.00	17,688.75	-35,311.25	25,387.00	-27,613.00	15,635.00	-37,365.00				
26	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W41DG												
	350.0000	L.F.	700.0000	416.0700	-40.56 %	525.0000	-25.00 %	850.0000	21.43 %				
			245,000.00	145,624.50	-99,375.50	183,750.00	-61,250.00	297,500.00	52,500.00				
27	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
28	SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. 2/270P												
		L.S.			13.89 %		10.71 %		-10.71 %				
			56,000.00	63,781.00	7,781.00	62,000.00	6,000.00	50,000.00	-6,000.00				
29	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP												
	300.0000	L.F.	75.0000	118.0200	57.36 %	115.0000	53.33 %	165.0000	120.00 %				
			22,500.00	35,406.00	12,906.00	34,500.00	12,000.00	49,500.00	27,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
30	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE THROW FENCE									
	66.0000	L.F.	200.0000	-40.34 %	119.3200	95.0000	-52.50 %	600.0000	200.00 %	
			13,200.00	-5,324.88	7,875.12	6,270.00	-6,930.00	39,600.00	26,400.00	
31	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP MODIFIED									
	475.0000	L.F.	100.0000	28.42 %	128.4200	140.0000	40.00 %	190.0000	90.00 %	
			47,500.00	13,499.50	60,999.50	66,500.00	19,000.00	90,250.00	42,750.00	
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	366.0000	L.F.	150.0000	22.72 %	184.0800	164.0000	9.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			54,900.00	12,473.28	67,373.28	60,024.00	5,124.00	73,200.00	18,300.00	
33	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)									
	207.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-42.02 %	28.9900	23.0000	-54.00 %	25.5000	-49.00 %	
			10,350.00	-4,349.07	6,000.93	4,761.00	-5,589.00	5,278.50	-5,071.50	
SURFACING										
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	389.0000	TON	15.0000	204.20 %	45.6300	23.0000	53.33 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			5,835.00	11,915.07	17,750.07	8,947.00	3,112.00	11,670.00	5,835.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
35	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			260.00		260.00	260.00		260.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
36	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	260.0000	TON	115.0000	-11.42 %	101.8700	78.0000	-32.17 %	86.0000	-25.22 %	
			29,900.00	-3,413.80	26,486.20	20,280.00	-9,620.00	22,360.00	-7,540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
37	ESC LEAD												
	8.0000	DAY	217.0000	750.0000	245.62 %	550.0000	153.46 %	100.0000	-53.92 %				
			1,736.00	6,000.00	4,264.00	4,400.00	2,664.00	800.00	-936.00				
38	WATTLE												
	800.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.6300	12.60 %	7.6400	52.80 %	8.0000	60.00 %				
			4,000.00	4,504.00	504.00	6,112.00	2,112.00	6,400.00	2,400.00				
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00					
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT												
	1.6000	ACRE	250.0000	625.0000	150.00 %	345.0000	38.00 %	1,125.0000	350.00 %				
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00	552.00	152.00	1,800.00	1,400.00				
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	1.3000	ACRE	1,200.0000	3,250.0000	170.83 %	3,000.0000	150.00 %	2,200.0000	83.33 %				
			1,560.00	4,225.00	2,665.00	3,900.00	2,340.00	2,860.00	1,300.00				
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE												
	200.0000	L.F.	3.5000	8.7500	150.00 %	5.0000	42.86 %	7.0000	100.00 %				
			700.00	1,750.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,400.00	700.00				
TRAFFIC													
43	EXTRUDED CURB												
	494.0000	L.F.	13.0000	18.9800	46.00 %	20.0000	53.85 %	9.0000	-30.77 %				
			6,422.00	9,376.12	2,954.12	9,880.00	3,458.00	4,446.00	-1,976.00				
44	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2												
	575.0000	L.F.	40.0000	43.8100	9.53 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %				
			23,000.00	25,190.75	2,190.75	17,250.00	-5,750.00	25,875.00	2,875.00				
45	CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2 TO BRIDGE F-SHAPE												
	20.0000	L.F.	140.0000	78.3100	-44.06 %	195.0000	39.29 %	131.0000	-6.43 %				
			2,800.00	1,566.20	-1,233.80	3,900.00	1,100.00	2,620.00	-180.00				
46	CAST IN PLACE CONC. BRIDGE RAIL EXTENSION												
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,062.5000	112.50 %	2,100.0000	320.00 %	810.0000	62.00 %				
			1,000.00	2,125.00	1,125.00	4,200.00	3,200.00	1,620.00	620.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
47	ODABASHIAN BRIDGE RAIL REPAIR												
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	500.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %				
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	550.00	50.00				
48	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER												
	575.0000	L.F.	6.0000	11.9400	99.00 %	42.0000	600.00 %	20.0000	233.33 %				
			3,450.00	6,865.50	3,415.50	24,150.00	20,700.00	11,500.00	8,050.00				
49	PAINT LINE												
	44.0000	L.F.	1.0000	5.6800	468.00 %	15.0000	1,400.00 %	2.0400	104.00 %				
			44.00	249.92	205.92	660.00	616.00	89.76	45.76				
50	PERMANENT SIGNING												
		L.S.			-11.25 %		-47.85 %		5.16 %				
			5,430.00	4,819.00	-611.00	2,832.00	-2,598.00	5,710.00	280.00				
51	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.												
	366.0000	L.F.	25.0000	15.0300	-39.88 %	37.5000	50.00 %	41.5000	66.00 %				
			9,150.00	5,500.98	-3,649.02	13,725.00	4,575.00	15,189.00	6,039.00				
52	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
		L.S.			-37.50 %		150.00 %		66.67 %				
			30,000.00	18,750.00	-11,250.00	75,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
53	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN												
	2.5000	C.Y.	35.5000	170.0000	378.87 %	38.0000	7.04 %	100.0000	181.69 %				
			88.75	425.00	336.25	95.00	6.25	250.00	161.25				
54	CURE BOX												
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-50.00 %		-66.67 %				
			3,000.00	750.00	-2,250.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00				
55	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
		L.S.			9.50 %		-40.00 %		0.00 %				
			25,000.00	27,375.00	2,375.00	15,000.00	-10,000.00	25,000.00	0.00				
56	BOLLARD TYPE 1												
	1.0000	EACH	950.0000	1,000.0000	5.26 %	1,500.0000	57.89 %	800.0000	-15.79 %				
			950.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,500.00	550.00	800.00	-150.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	ROSS BROS. & COMPANY, INC 3501 BROOKLAKE RD NE SALEM OR 973039712 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 708005	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	WOOD THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH									
	1350.0000	L.F.	40.0000	-9.73 %	36.1100	30.0000	-25.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	
			54,000.00	-5,251.50	48,748.50	40,500.00	-13,500.00	27,000.00	-27,000.00	
58	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	20.0000	S.F.	40.0000	165.63 %	106.2500	45.0000	12.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	1,325.00	2,125.00	900.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	
59	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	275.0000	150.00 %	687.5000	300.0000	9.09 %	350.0000	27.27 %	
			550.00	825.00	1,375.00	600.00	50.00	700.00	150.00	
60	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.									
			200.00	0.00 %	200.00	200.00	0.00 %	200.00	0.00 %	
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.									
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
62	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
63	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.	1,000.00	-12.50 %	875.00	1,200.00	20.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
64	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6'-0" DIAM. SHAFT									
	18.0000	L.F.	300.0000	151.67 %	755.0000	704.0000	134.67 %	800.0000	166.67 %	
			5,400.00	8,190.00	13,590.00	12,672.00	7,272.00	14,400.00	9,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,081,874.25	12.50 %	\$1,217,160.43	\$1,230,600.75	13.75 %	\$1,306,756.01	20.79 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,081,874.25	12.50 %	\$1,217,160.43	\$1,230,600.75	13.75 %	\$1,306,756.01	20.79 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			59.59 %		30.04 %
			84,590.00	135,000.00	50,410.00	110,000.00	25,410.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	1.6000	ACRE	1,000.0000	10,100.0000	910.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %
			1,600.00	16,160.00	14,560.00	2,080.00	480.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.			110.00 %		1,500.00 %
			500.00	1,050.00	550.00	8,000.00	7,500.00
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			23,000.00	23,000.00		23,000.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	605.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			3,025.00	3,327.50	302.50	3,630.00	605.00
GRADING							
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1380.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %
			16,560.00	20,700.00	4,140.00	11,040.00	-5,520.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL						
	4000.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	9.5000	5.56 %	15.0000	66.67 %
			36,000.00	38,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00	24,000.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	4410.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	9.6000	220.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			13,230.00	42,336.00	29,106.00	8,820.00	-4,410.00
DRAINAGE							
9	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.						
	26.0000	L.F.	12.0000	24.0000	100.00 %	27.0000	125.00 %
			312.00	624.00	312.00	702.00	390.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,000.00	36.0000 720.00	-28.00 % -280.00	50.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00			
11	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 54.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,160.00	39.0000 2,106.00	-2.50 % -54.00	65.0000 3,510.00	62.50 % 1,350.00			
12	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	80.0000 480.00	205.0000 1,230.00	156.25 % 750.00	100.0000 600.00	25.00 % 120.00			
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	53.85 % 700.00			
STRUCTURE										
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 79.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 4,740.00	15.5000 1,224.50	-74.17 % -3,515.50	8.0000 632.00	-86.67 % -4,108.00			
15	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 53.0000	C.Y.	750.0000 39,750.00	825.0000 43,725.00	10.00 % 3,975.00	1,200.0000 63,600.00	60.00 % 23,850.00			
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		21,000.00	70,000.00	233.33 %	30,000.00	42.86 %			
17	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 15.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 450.00	72.0000 1,080.00	140.00 % 630.00	120.0000 1,800.00	300.00 % 1,350.00			
18	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 6'-0" DIA. SHAFT 50.0000	L.F.	600.0000 30,000.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.83 % -29,950.00	550.0000 27,500.00	-8.33 % -2,500.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 08B010  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
19	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6'-0" DIAM. SHAFT							
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	
20	CASING SHORING							
	4.0000	L.F.	500.0000	10.0000	-98.00 %	300.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,000.00	40.00	-1,960.00	1,200.00	-800.00	
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE							
	11945.0000	LB.	1.3000	2.5000	92.31 %	1.5000	15.38 %	
			15,528.50	29,862.50	14,334.00	17,917.50	2,389.00	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT							
	6260.0000	LB.	2.0000	2.1000	5.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	
			12,520.00	13,146.00	626.00	9,390.00	-3,130.00	
23	CSL ACCESS TUBE							
	300.0000	L.F.	20.0000	12.6000	-37.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			6,000.00	3,780.00	-2,220.00	3,300.00	-2,700.00	
24	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE							
	48.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	1,800.0000	140.00 %	1,200.0000	60.00 %	
			36,000.00	86,400.00	50,400.00	57,600.00	21,600.00	
25	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT							
	53.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	410.0000	-59.00 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	
			53,000.00	21,730.00	-31,270.00	31,800.00	-21,200.00	
26	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W41DG							
	350.0000	L.F.	700.0000	450.0000	-35.71 %	400.0000	-42.86 %	
			245,000.00	157,500.00	-87,500.00	140,000.00	-105,000.00	
27	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
28	SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. 2/270P							
		L.S.			208.04 %		147.68 %	
			56,000.00	172,500.00	116,500.00	138,700.00	82,700.00	
29	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP							
	300.0000	L.F.	75.0000	110.0000	46.67 %	90.0000	20.00 %	
			22,500.00	33,000.00	10,500.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
30	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE THROW FENCE							
	66.0000	L.F.	200.0000	240.0000	20.00 %	215.0000	7.50 %	
			13,200.00	15,840.00	2,640.00	14,190.00	990.00	
31	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP MODIFIED							
	475.0000	L.F.	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	
			47,500.00	66,500.00	19,000.00	49,875.00	2,375.00	
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER							
	366.0000	L.F.	150.0000	310.0000	106.67 %	115.0000	-23.33 %	
			54,900.00	113,460.00	58,560.00	42,090.00	-12,810.00	
33	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)							
	207.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	27.0000	-46.00 %	23.0000	-54.00 %	
			10,350.00	5,589.00	-4,761.00	4,761.00	-5,589.00	
SURFACING								
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	389.0000	TON	15.0000	26.0000	73.33 %	25.0000	66.67 %	
			5,835.00	10,114.00	4,279.00	9,725.00	3,890.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
35	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			260.00	260.00		260.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
36	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	260.0000	TON	115.0000	81.5000	-29.13 %	78.0000	-32.17 %	
			29,900.00	21,190.00	-8,710.00	20,280.00	-9,620.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
37	ESC LEAD							
	8.0000	DAY	217.0000	90.0000	-58.53%	250.0000	15.21%	
			1,736.00	720.00	-1,016.00	2,000.00	264.00	
38	WATTLE							
	800.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.1500	-37.00%	10.0000	100.00%	
			4,000.00	2,520.00	-1,480.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.							
			500.00	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT							
	1.6000	ACRE	250.0000	730.0000	192.00%	350.0000	40.00%	
			400.00	1,168.00	768.00	560.00	160.00	
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	1.3000	ACRE	1,200.0000	2,070.0000	72.50%	3,000.0000	150.00%	
			1,560.00	2,691.00	1,131.00	3,900.00	2,340.00	
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	200.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.6000	-25.71%	8.0000	128.57%	
			700.00	520.00	-180.00	1,600.00	900.00	
TRAFFIC								
43	EXTRUDED CURB							
	494.0000	L.F.	13.0000	7.3000	-43.85%	11.0000	-15.38%	
			6,422.00	3,606.20	-2,815.80	5,434.00	-988.00	
44	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	575.0000	L.F.	40.0000	37.0000	-7.50%	40.0000	0.00%	
			23,000.00	21,275.00	-1,725.00	23,000.00	0.00	
45	CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2 TO BRIDGE F-SHAPE							
	20.0000	L.F.	140.0000	66.0000	-52.86%	80.0000	-42.86%	
			2,800.00	1,320.00	-1,480.00	1,600.00	-1,200.00	
46	CAST IN PLACE CONC. BRIDGE RAIL EXTENSION							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00%	1,100.0000	120.00%	
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	ODABASHIAN BRIDGE RAIL REPAIR							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	
48	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	575.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	15.0000	150.00 %	
			3,450.00	5,750.00	2,300.00	8,625.00	5,175.00	
49	PAINT LINE							
	44.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			44.00	88.00	44.00	88.00	44.00	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-16.02 %		-7.92 %	
			5,430.00	4,560.00	-870.00	5,000.00	-430.00	
51	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.							
	366.0000	L.F.	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,150.00	14,274.00	5,124.00	7,320.00	-1,830.00	
52	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			168.33 %		20.00 %	
			30,000.00	80,500.00	50,500.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
53	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	2.5000	C.Y.	35.5000	37.0000	4.23 %	80.0000	125.35 %	
			88.75	92.50	3.75	200.00	111.25	
54	CURE BOX							
		L.S.			166.67 %		-66.67 %	
			3,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	
55	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			4.00 %		-40.00 %	
			25,000.00	26,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	-10,000.00	
56	BOLLARD TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	950.0000	1,700.0000	78.95 %	2,000.0000	110.53 %	
			950.00	1,700.00	750.00	2,000.00	1,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007536 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2704  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2/97  
 WENATCHEE - TRAIL CONNECTION  
 PROJECT : 08B010  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2008

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. D.L. EDMONDSON, INC.  
 N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 71441 SUMMERVILLE RD  
 99216-1676  
 SPOKANE WA 992100425 SUMMERVILLE OR 978768156  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100384

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	WOOD THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH 1350.0000	L.F.	40.0000 54,000.00	19.0000 25,650.00	-52.50 % -28,350.00	29.0000 39,150.00	-27.50 % -14,850.00	
58	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 20.0000	S.F.	40.0000 800.00	44.0000 880.00	10.00 % 80.00	50.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	
59	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 2.0000	EACH	275.0000 550.00	315.0000 630.00	14.55 % 80.00	200.0000 400.00	-27.27 % -150.00	
60	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.		200.00	200.00	0.00 %	200.00	0.00 %	
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
63	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	650.00	-35.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %	
64	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 6'-0" DIAM. SHAFT 18.0000	L.F.	300.0000 5,400.00	635.0000 11,430.00	111.67 % 6,030.00	100.0000 1,800.00	-66.67 % -3,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,081,874.25</u>	<u>\$1,381,272.20</u>	<u>27.67%</u>	<u>\$1,107,582.50</u>	<u>2.38%</u>	LOW BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,081,874.25</u>	<u>\$1,381,272.20</u>	<u>27.67%</u>	<u>\$1,107,582.50</u>	<u>2.38%</u>	LOW BIDDER REJECTED